

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.Nos.1750 & 1751 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12	01.05.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in C.R.P.No.1750 of 2025</u> For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered. RC,J <u>C.R.P.Nos.1750 & 1751 of 2025</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that compromise talks are going between the parties and they are willing to settle the matter amicably outside the Court. Post on 03.07.2026. Interim order granted earlier on C.R.P.No.1750 of 2025 is extended till then. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J ANS	

--	--	--	--